ORDINANCE No. 151840

An Ordinance transferring \$80,000 within the Street Lighting Fund Budget from Street Lighting Contingency to the Street Lighting Division, and declaring an emergency.

The City of Portland ordains:

Section 1. The Council finds:

- 1. That the Street Lighting Division is managing authorized projects that will overlap between Fiscal Year 1980-81 and Fiscal Year 1981-82.
- 2. In order to remain on schedule with the projects and to provide additional materials as needed, additional funds are required within the construction budget, therefore.
- 3. It is necessary to transfer funds from Operating Contingency to Materials and Services within the Street Lighting Division.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Council directs:

a. The FY 1980-81 Street Lighting Fund Budget is hereby amended to transfer appropriations as follows:

Street Lighting Fund

Street Lighting Contingency BUC 33000006 710 General Operating Contingency (\$80,000)

Street Lighting Division BUC 33220022 240 Repair and Maintenance

\$80,000

Section 2. The Council declares that an emergency exists because the appropriations are needed during FY 1980-81; therefore, this Ordinance shall be in force and effect from and after its passage by the Council.

Passed by the Council, MN 24 1991

Commissioner Mike Lindberg Bill Hughes:bd June 19, 1981

Attest:

Auditor of the Aty of Portland

THE COMMISSIONERS VOTED AS FOLLOWS.			
	Yeas	Nays	
JORDAN	!		
LINDBERG	1		
SCHWAB	į		
STRACHAN			
IVANCIE	* Negate		

FOUR-FIFTHS CALENDAR			
JORDAN			
LINDBERG			
SCHWAB			
STRACHAN			
IVANCIE			

Calendar No 2090

ORDINANCE No. 151840

Title

An Ordinance transferring \$80,000 within the Street Lighting Fund Budget from Street Lighting Contingency to the Street Lighting Division, and declaring an emergency.

	John M. Lang, P.E.		
		CALENDAR	
	Consent	Regular X	
	NOTED BY		
	City Attorney		
Filed JUN 1 9 1981	City Auditor	,	
GEORGE YERKOVICH	John M. Lang, P.E.		
Auditor of the CITY OF PORTLAND			

INTRODUCED BY

NOTED BY THE COMMISSIONER

BUREAU APPROVAL

Date:

☐ Not required

6/19/81

Commissioner Mike Lindberg

Affairs

Safety

Utilities

Bureau:

Prepared By:

X Completed

Bureau Head:

Street Lighting

Bill Hughes Budget Impact Review:

Finance and Administration